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NATIONAL ASS EMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1478

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 22 NOVEMBER 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 29-2019)

1478. Mrs N I Tarabella Marchesi (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

[Interdepartmentally transferred from Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities an Friday, 22 November 2019].

What is the (a) total number of (i) women and (ii) children who were reported to be missing in the Republic in each of the past three years and (b)(i) race and (ii) age of each specified woman and child?
NW2746E

REPLY:

(a)(i) The total number of women who were reported to be missing in the Republic of South Africa (RSA), in each of the past three years, is reflected in the table below:

	2016/2017
	2017/2018
	2018/2019

	1 206
	1481
	1 825



(a)(ii) The total number of children who were reported to be missing in the RSA, in each of the past three years, is reflected in the table below:

	2016/2017
	2017/2018
	2018/2019

	887
	852
	967



(b)(i) The race of the women who were reported to be missing in the RSA, in each of the past three years, is reflected in the table below:

	Race
	2016/2017
	2017/2018
	201812019

	African
	941
	1 225
	1 432

	Coloured
	151
	168
	276

	Indian
	17
	17
	29

	White
	99
	71
	88



The race of the children who were reported to be missing in the RSA, in each of the past three years, is reflected in the table below:

	Race
	2016/2017
	2017/2018
	2018/2019

	African
	727
	720
	764

	Coloured
	103
	106
	170

	Indian
	10
	5
	12

	White
	47
	21
	21




Find here: (b)(ii) The age of the women who were reported to be missing in the RSA, in each of the past three years, is reflected in the table below:
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